McNees

Wallace & Nurick LLc

100 Pine Street « PO Box 1166 « Harrishurg, PA 17108-1166 Barbara A. Darkes

. . Direct Dial: 717.237.5381
Tel 717.232.8000 = Fax: 717.237.5300 Direct Fax. 717 260.1677

bdarkes@mwn.com

April 24, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Susquehanna Trailways, LLC
Application for Motor Common Carrier of Persons in Scheduled Route Service
Docket No. A-2015-2472036

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") is
the additional information related to Susquehanna Trailways, LLC's ("Susquehanna Trailways"),
Application for Motor Common Carrier of Persons in Scheduled Route Service. Susquehanna
Trailways is submitting this additional information at the request of the Bureau of Technical Utility
Services.

In addition to the route information requested by the Bureau, we are also providing updated entity
information, as the Sole Member of Susquehanna Trailways, LLC, has changed since the initial
filing.

Thank you for your attention to these important matters.

Sincerely,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

VA

Barbara A. Darkes
Counsel to Susquehanna Trailways, LLC
BAD/leh

Enclosures
c: Rodney D. Bender, Bureau of Technical Utility Services (Via E-Mail and First-Class Mail)

www.mwn.com

HaRrRIisBURG, PA ® Lancaster, PA o Scranton, PA e State Coulece, PA e Corumsus, OH ¢ Waswington, DG



Detailed Description of the Proposed Service

To transport, as a common carrier, by motor vehicle, persons on schedule,
beginning on 11 W. Church St., Williamsport, PA, at the point where said route begins in
Lycoming County, thence via said route to 1001 Filbert Street, Philadelphia, PA,
Philadelphia County, and return over the same route, with the right to render shuttle service
and through service.

See Attachment A, Schedule Routes - Susquehanna Trailways. Specifically,
reference the specific stops listed for the Lock Haven/Williamsport — Philadelphia route, as
this route applies to the instant Application. The other routes are interstate moves and, as
such, are covered by Susquehanna Trailways' Federal authority.



ATTACHMENT A

Schedule Routes — Susquehanna Trailways
(Lock Haven/Williamsport — Philadelphia)



Schedule Routes - Susquehanna Trailways

SUSQUEHANNA

¢ Selinggoave
£ Fork Trevoritn
Fark Treverton (Ri. 104 Parke-MHide)
I‘ Livarpael
£ Maw Duflale

; ity Hast

Harrisbureg

Lock Haven/Williamsport-New York

Schedule

13

L Days 127
12:50 pm (P) | Lock Haven University, PA 2:35 pm (D)
12:45 pm (P) : Lock Haven, PA 2:30 pm (D)
3:00 pm WILLIAMSPORT, PA (£3) Passenger Transfer Point) 1:45 pm
3:05 pm Allenwood, PA 1:00 pm (D)
? 3:30 pm Lewisburg, PA ?
4:00 pm Danville, PA 12:25 pm !
4:15 pm Bloomsburg, PA 12:05 pm
5:20 pm HAZLETON, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 11:10 am
8:50 pm (D) | NEW YORK (PORT AUTHORITY BUS TERMINAL GATE 2), NY (@ passenger Transfer Point) | 7:15am (P)

Lock Haven/Williamsport-Philadelphia

12:45 pm (P) | Lock Haven University, PA 2:35 pm (D) | 9:40 pm (D)
__112:50 pm (P) : Lock Haven, PA 2:30 pm (D) ; 9:35 pm (D)
6:40 am (P) 2:15 pm WILLIAMSPORT, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 1:45 pm 8:50 pm
6:50 am Allenwood, PA 8:35 pm (D)
7:10 am 2:55 pm Lewisburg, PA 12:55 pm | 8:15 pm (D)
7:40 am Danville, PA 7:45 pm
? 7:55 am Bloomsburg, PA 7:30 pm ?
! 8:40 am HAZLETON, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 7:05 pm '
9:04 am 5:36 pm Jim Thorpe, PA 10:30 am 6:34 pm
9:25 am 6:00 pm LEHIGHTON, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 10:25 am 6:30 pm
10:10 am 6:40 pm Allentown, PA 9:30 am 5:45 pm
10:25 am 6:55 pm Quakertown, PA 8:45 am 4;50 pm

http://www susquehannabus.com/schedules.asp[4/24/2015 8:51:42 AM]



Schedule Routes - Susquehanna Trailways

{1140 am (D) | 8:40 pm (D) : PHILADELPHIA, PA () Passenger Transfer Point) | 7:15am (P) 3:45pm | |
‘ < | : o

Sunbury/Shamokin-New York & Philadelphia

UN , PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point)
Shamokin (Coal Township), PA 8:00 pm (D)
Kulpmont, PA 7:50 pm
Mt. Carmei, PA 7:45 pm
Ashland, PA 7:35 pm
Frackviiie, PA 7:30 pm
Shenandoah, PA 7:25pm
Mahanoy City, PA 7:15 pm
Hometown, PA 7:05 pm
Tamaqua, PA 6:55 pm
? Coaldale, PA , 6:50 pm | ¢
’ Lansford, PA 6:45pm |
Nesquehoning, PA 6:40 pm
9:04 am Jim Thorpe, PA 6:34 pm 6:35 pm
9:25 am LEHIGHTON, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 6:30 pm 6:30 pm
9:55 am Bath, PA 5:55 pm
10:25 am Easton, PA 5:35 pm
11:45 am (D) | NEW YORK (PORT AUTHORITY BUS TERMINAL GATE 2), NY (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 4:00 pm (P)
10:10 am Allentown, PA 5:45 pm
10:25 am Quakertown, PA 4:50 pm
£ 11:40 am (D) PHILADELPHIA, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 3:45 pm |

Elmira—-Williamsport-Harrisburg

: ) G Days. v
ELMIRA, NY (@ assenger Transfer Point) 11:45 am 125 pm (P)
Gillett, PA 12:10 pm 3:50 pm
Troy, PA 12:20 pm 4:00 pm
Sylvania, PA 12:30 pm 4:05 pm
Mainesburg, PA 12:35 pm 4:10 pm
Mansfield, PA 12:45 pm 4:20 pm
Blossburg, PA 1:10 pm 4:45 pm
Liberty, PA 1:15 pm 4:50 pm
Trout Run, PA 1:25 pm 5:10 pm
WILLIAMSPORT, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) { 8:00 am (P) | 2:00 pm | 5:20 pm (D)
Lock Haven, PA 5:50 pm (D)
Lock Haven University, PA 5:55 pm (D) ?
Allenwood, PA 8:05 am 2:05 pm
Lewisburg, PA 8:35 am 2:30 pm
Shamokin Dam, PA 8:55 am 2:50 pm
SUNBURY, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 9:00 am 3:00 pm
Selinsgrove, PA 9:10 am 3:10 pm
Port Trevorton, PA 9:20 am 3:20 pm
Port Treverton (Rt. 104 Park-N-Ride), PA 9:25 am 3:25 pm
Liverpool, PA 9:30 am 3:30 pm
New Buffaio, PA 9:45 am 3:45 pm
Duncannon (Amity Hall), PA 9:50 am 3:50 pm
HARRISBURG, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 10:15 am (D) | 4:00 pm

Harrisburg-Williamsport-Elmira

am (P) 6:45 pm
Duncannon (Amity Hail), PA 11:30 am 7:00 pm
New Buffaio, PA 11:35 am 7:05 pm
Liverpooi, PA 11:50 am 7:20 pm
Port Treverton (Rt. 104 Park-N-Ride), PA 11:55 am 7:25 pm
port Trevorton, PA 12:00 pm 7:30 pm
Selinsgrove, PA 12:10 pm 7:45 pm
SUNBURY, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 12:20 pm 8:00 pm
‘Shamokin Dam, PA 12:25 pm | 8:05 pm
Lewisburg, PA 12:40 pm 8:20 pm
Allenwood, PA 12:50 pm | 8:35 pm (D)
WILLIAMSPORT, PA (@ Passenger Transfer Point) | 9:30 am (P) 1:20 pm 8:50 pm (D) ?
Lock Haven, PA 9:25 pm (D)
Lock Haven University, PA 9:30 pm (D)

http://www.susquehannabus.com/schedules.asp[4/24/2015 8:51:42 AM]



Schedule Routes - Susquehanna Trailways

Trout Run, PA 9:45 am 1:30 pm
Liberty, PA 10:00 am 1:50 pm
Blossburg, PA 10:05 am 1:55 pm
Mansfield, PA 10:30 am 2:20 pm
Mainesburg, PA 10:40 am 2:25 pm
Sylvania, PA 10:50 am 2:35 pm
Troy, PA 10:55 am 2:40 pm
Gillett, PA 11:05 am 2:50 pm
ELMIRA, NY (@ Passenger Transfer Point) 11:30 am | 3:05 pm (D)

PHETOLE Sug

http://www.susquehannabus.com/schedules,asp[4/24/2015 8:51:42 AM]




Susquehanna Trailways, LLC — Entity Information

Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company — Entity Number 4279081

Sole Member — Susquehanna Transit Company, 401 E. Central Avenue, Avis, PA 17721

No Officers



From:Susquehgnna Transit Co. 570 753 3404 04/247/2015 13:36 #994 P.002/006

VERIFIED STATEMENT

[, Carl W. Kephart, Jr., President of Sole Member, Susquehanna Transit Company, hereby
state that the facts above set forth are true and cormrect to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief, and that | expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in
this matter. | understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relatingto unsworn falsification to authorities).

ya ?A"’)&f

resident of Sole Member, Susquehanna Transit Company)  (Date)

(Carl W. Kephart




